



# **AMENDMENT #1:**

# RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

Parks Canada Agency
National Contracting Services
Bid Receiving Unit
111, Water Street East
Cornwall ON K6H 6S3

**Tender To: Parks Canada Agency** 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

# Soumission aux: l'Agence Parcs Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente at aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments - Commentaries

Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency 111, Water Street East Cornwall ON K6H 6S3

<b>Title-Sujet</b> Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel						
Solicitation No No. de l'invitation 5P300-16-5083/A			Date: May 27, 2016			
GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG PW-16-00733277		ice	Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client.			
Solicitation	Closes:					
<b>at – á</b> 02:00 PM	<b>on – le</b> June 02, 2016					
F.O.B F.A.B.  Plant-Usine:  Destination:  Other-Autre:						
Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à :						
Patrick Alguire – <u>patrick.alguire@pc.gc.ca</u>						
Telephone No No de téléphone (613) 938-5955						
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction:						
See Herein – Voir ici						

# TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisse	eur/de l'entrepreneur
Address - Adresse	
Name of person authorized to sign on	
Nom de la personne autorisée à signer l'entrepreneur	r au nom du fournisseur/ de
Titale - Titre	
Telephone No N° de téléphone:	
Facsimile No N° de télécopieur:	
Email - Courriel:	
	1
Cinn atom	Data
Signature	Date



Sollicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer - l'acheteur 5P300-16-5083/A #1 Patrick Alguire

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel

# THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THE AMENDMENT SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

# 1. The following changes have been made to the Tender documents.

In: E - 5P300-16-5083A - ITT Halifax Citadel.pdf
Section, Part: BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM (BA)

#### Delete:

#### **BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME**

The Contractor shall perform and complete the work within twelve (12) weeks from the date of notification of acceptance of the offer.

#### **Replace With:**

#### **BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME**

The Contractor shall commence the work no earlier than July 4, 2016 and complete the work by September 23, 2016.

#### 2. Revised Specifications

See DSP 2 - 5P300-16-5083A.zip for all revisions to the specifications document.

# **Summary of the changes:**

**In**: DSP 1 - 5P300-16-5083A.zip,

Halifax Citadel - Perimeter Road Renewal, Issued for Tender, PCA 734.pdf

Section, Part: 00 11 00 1.12 WORK SCHEDULE

# Delete:

.1 Provide to the Departmental Representative in writing and within 5 working days after Contract award, a detailed construction schedule and traffic control plan. The schedule shall show proposed work to be undertaken and anticipated completion dates for each category of work in the Unit Price Table. It is intended that the work will begin within two (2) weeks of Contract Award and that all work will be carried out during a 2-month period.

#### **Replace With:**

- .1 Provide to the Departmental Representative in writing and within 5 working days after Contract award, a detailed construction schedule and traffic control plan. The schedule shall show proposed work to be undertaken and anticipated completion dates for each category of work in the Unit Price Table.
  - .1 The anticipated start date for construction shall be July 4. No work will be allowed prior to this date.
  - .2 The work shall be completed on or before September 23, 2016.

# 3. Optional site visit attendees.

See "5P300-16-5083A - Perimeter Road sign in sheet.pdf" in the Attachments.

Sollicitation No. -  $N^{\circ}$  de l'invitation 5P300-16-5083/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Patrick Alguire

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel

# 4. Appendix 1 Price Form has been replaced.

**In:** E - 5P300-16-5083A - ITT Halifax Citadel.pdf

**Delete:** 

Appendix 1 Price Form in its entirety.

#### **Replace with:**

Canada requires the attached revised Appendix 1 Price Form dated 27/05/2016 be used and received before the solicitation closing date and time. Failure to submit the revised Appendix 1 Price Form will result in your bid being deemed non responsive.

If you have already submitted your bid, you are invited to send us your revisions by fax to 1-877-558-2349. Please indicate the number of the invitation to tender on all correspondence

By submission of its tender, the Tenderer confirms that it has read and understands the requirements expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Tender Amount.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer - l'acheteur Patrick Alguire

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel

# APPENDIX 1 PRICE FORM REVISED 27/05/2016

- 1) The prices per unit shall govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
- 2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

#### **LUMP SUM TABLE**

Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table.

Item No.	Specification Reference			Estimated Total Price GST/HST extra
1	01 25 20	Mobilization / Demobilization	Lump Sum	\$
2	01 35 00.06	Special Procedure for Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$
3	01 35 43	Environmental Procedures	Lump Sum	\$
4	01 52 00	Construction Facilities	Lump Sum	\$
5	02 41 13	Selective Site Demolition	Lump Sum	\$
6	06 10 02	New Kiosk	Lump Sum	\$
7	06 10 02	Temporary Kiosk	Lump Sum	\$
8	06 15 00	Wood Patio, Stairs and Railing	Lump Sum	\$
9	drawings	Electrical and Mechanical Work	Lump Sum	\$
10	32 17 23	Pavement Markings - Perimeter road	Lump Sum	\$
11	32 17 23	Pavement Markings - Parking Lot	Lump Sum	\$
12	32 12 16	Repairs at the Expansion Joint at the Ditch Ramp	Lump Sum	\$
13	32 12 16	Repairs at the Concrete Abutment at the Ditch Ramp	Lump Sum	\$
	\$			

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel

# **UNIT PRICE TABLE**

The Unit Price Table designates the Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies and the Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

- (a) The Price per Unit and the Estimated Total Price must be entered for each item listed.
- (b) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.
- (c)

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit GST/HST extra	Estimated Total Price GST/HST extra
14	02 41 13.14	Asphalt Cold Miling	sq. m	8,900	\$	\$
15	02 41 13.14	Asphalt Full-Depth Removal	sq. m	3,725	\$	\$
<mark>16</mark>	02 78 50	Unit Pavers (incl. Sand)	sq. m	77	\$	\$
<mark>17</mark>	03 30 00	Concrete Pad for garbage Bin Relocation	each	2	\$	\$
<mark>18</mark>	03 30 00	Concrete Footings (for signs)	each	8	\$	\$
<mark>19</mark>	05 50 00	Steel Sign Posts	each	20	\$	\$
<mark>19A</mark>		Relocate Existing Sign Post c/w Concrete base	each	1	\$	\$
<mark>20</mark>	05 50 00	Steel Fence - Temporary Removal and Reinstatement	lin m	860	\$	\$
<mark>21</mark>	05 50 00	Steel Fence - New	lin m	200	\$	\$
<mark>22</mark>	05 50 00	Decorative Bollards	each	9	\$	\$
<mark>23</mark>	05 50 00	Ornamental Metal Chain	lin m	11	\$	\$
<mark>24</mark>	05 50 00	Seating Bench	each	2	\$	\$
<mark>25</mark>	drawings	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	sq. m	50	\$	\$
<mark>26</mark>	31 23 33.01	Excavation, Trenching, and Backfilling	cu m	125	\$	\$
<mark>26A</mark>	31 23 33.01	Import Borrow	cu m	<mark>220</mark>	\$	\$
<mark>27</mark>	32 11 16.01	Granular Sub-Base (Type 2)	tonne	410	\$	\$
<mark>28</mark>	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course (Type 1 Gravel)	tonne	2,350	\$	\$
<mark>29</mark>	32 11 23	Aggregate Base Course (Type 1S Gravel)	tonne	500	\$	\$
30	32 12 16	Asphalt Crack Repairs - by Milling	lin m	500	\$	\$
31	32 12 16	Asphalt Crack Repairs - by Crack Filling and Sealing	lin m	700	\$	\$
32	32 12 16	Asphalt Paving - Type B	tonne	446	\$	\$

Sollicitation No. -  $N^{\circ}$  de l'invitation 5P300-16-5083/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. #1

Buyer - l'acheteur Patrick Alguire

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File Name - Nom du dossier

Perimeter road rehabilitation and pedestrian access improvements at Halifax Citadel

Item No.	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity	Price per Unit GST/HST extra	Estimated Total Price GST/HST extra
<mark>33</mark>	32 12 16	Asphalt Paving - Type C	tonne	1,035	\$	\$
<mark>34</mark>	32 12 16	Asphalt Paving - Type D	tonne	36	\$	\$
<mark>35</mark>	32 12 16	Asphalt Gutter	lin m	20	\$	\$
<mark>36</mark>	32 16 15	Concrete Curb & Gutter	lin m	358	\$	\$
<mark>37</mark>	32 16 15	Concrete Curb - Barrier	lin m	12	\$	\$
<mark>38</mark>	32 16 15	Concrete Sidewalk (new)	sq. m	1,453	\$	\$
<mark>39</mark>	32 16 15	Concrete Sidewalk - Removal & Replacement	sq. m	55	\$	\$
<mark>40</mark>	32 91 21 32 92 23	Topsoil and Sod	sq. m	2,525	\$	\$
<mark>41</mark>	32 92 23	Channel Mats (erosion Protection)	sq. m	35	\$	\$
<mark>42</mark>	33 05 16	New Catch Basin Frame and Grate	each	2	\$	\$
42A	33 05 16	New Catch Basin	each	2	\$	\$
<mark>43</mark>	33 05 16	Catch Basin Adjustment	each	3	\$	\$
44	34 71 13.25	Guiderail with 2.1m posts	lin m	795	\$	\$
<mark>45</mark>	34 71 13.25	Guiderail with 2.7m posts	lin m	320	\$	\$
<mark>46</mark>		150mm dia. HDPE Storm Pipe	lin m	14	\$	\$
TOTAL UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (TEA) Transfer amount to subparagraph 1) (b) of BA03						

TOTAL BID PRICE (LSA + TEA):
Excluding Applicable Taxes

\$

Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications.